FORM NIS-1 OWNERS'ATA REPORT FOR INSERVICE INSPECTIONS
As required by the Provisions of the ASME Code Rules page 1 of 14
1. Owner Florida Power and Liciht Co. 9250 W. PlaqPler Miami Fla.
(Name and address of Owner)
2. Plant St. Lncie Plant P.O. Box ~128 Ft. Pierce Fl 33454
(Name and address of Plant)
3. Plant Unit 1
4. Owner Certificate of Authorization (if required) N/A

repair organization P.O. No.
job No., etc.
Type Code Symbol Stamp N/A
Authorization no. N/A
Expiration Date N/A
4. Identification of system: STEAM GENERATOR AND REACTOR COOLANT PUMP
SNUBBER'S
5. (a) Applicable Construction Code N/A
CASE NO. N/A
(b) Applicable Edition of Section XI utilized for repairs or
replacements
1974 EDITION THROUGH THE SUMMER 1975 ADDENDA
6. Identification of components repaired or replaced and replacement
components
Name of
Component
Name of
Mfr.
Mfrs. Ser. Nat'1
No. Bd.
No.
Crn
No.
Other Year
Ident- Builtifica-
tion
Repaired
Replaced
or repl-
acement
ASME Code
stamped
(yes,no)
STM. GEN
SNUBBER
ITT
GR INNEL
MODEL NO.
BH-1224 N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A 1=002 N/A
1-001 N/A
MODIF-
IED
MODIF-
IED
YES
YES
REACTOR
COOLANT
PUMP
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1-017
1-018
1-019
1-.020
N/A
N/A
MODIF-
IED
REPLA-
CED
YES
YES
10
NIS-2 REPORT CONTINUED
PAGE 11 OF 14
7. Description of work: PERMANENTLY DELETE THE ALLEN SCREW
RESTR ICTION OR IFICES IN THE ITT SNUBBER VALVE.